12/27/2018 505254369

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5301140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/25/2013	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505050894	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUA HSIANG LIN	01/05/2017
YAW YUAN HSU	01/05/2017
INTEX INDUSTRIES XIAMEN CO. LTD.	01/05/2017
INTEX MARKETING LTD.	01/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEX RECREATION CORP.	
Street Address:	4001 VIA ORO AVENUE, SUITE 210	
City:	LONG BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16103049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

inteas@FaegreBD.com Email:

JAMIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER **Correspondent Name:**

300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC-0008-03-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE M. DREWRY	
SIGNATURE:	/jamie m. drewry/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018	

PATENT REEL: 047957 FRAME: 0716

505254369

Total Attachments: 9 source=IRC-0008-03-US_Corrected _on_PRC-Assignment#page1.tif source=IRC-0008-03-US_Corrected _on_PRC-Assignment#page2.tif source=IRC-0008-03-US_Corrected _on_PRC-Assignment#page3.tif source=IRC-0008-03-US_Corrected _on_PRC-Assignment#page4.tif source=IRC-0008-03-US_Corrected _on_PRC-Assignment#page5.tif source=IRC-0008-03-US_Corrected _on_PRC-Assignment#page6.tif source=IRC-0008-03-US_Corrected _on_PRC-Assignment#page7.tif source=IRC-0008-03-US_Corrected _on_PRC-Assignment#page8.tif source=IRC-0008-03-US_Corrected _on_PRC-Assignment#page8.tif

08/15/2018 505050894

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5097648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/25/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUA HSIANG LIN	01/05/2017
YAW YUAN HSU	01/05/2017
INTEX INDUSTRIES XIAMEN CO. LTD.	01/05/2017
INTEX MARKETING LTD.	01/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEX RECREATION CORP.	
Street Address:	4001 VIA ORO AVENUE, SUITE 210	
City:	LONG BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16103049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

inteas@FaegreBD.com Email:

Correspondent Name: JAMIE M. DREWRY / MICKIE POTTER

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

SUITE 2400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

Tatal Attackments 0		
DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2018		
SIGNATURE:	/patrice michele potter/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE MICHELE POTTER	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC-0008-03-US	

Total Attachments: 8

CORRECTED NON-PRC ASSIGNMENT

This Corrected Assignment is effective *nunc pro tunc* as of November 25, 2013 (the "Effective Date") and applies to the following People's Republic of China ("PRC") patent and/or registered design application(s) (the "PRC Application(s)"):

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
WELDING PROCESS AND PRODUCT FOR INFLATABLE PRODUCT	CN 201310598878.5	November 25, 2013

WHEREAS, the subject matter disclosed and claimed in the PRC Application(s) was invented by the following individual(s) (the "Inventor(s)"):

Inventor(s)	
Hua Hsiang Lin	
Yaw Yuan Hsu	

WHEREAS, this Corrected Assignment is entered into between the following parties (collectively, the "Parties"):

- The Inventor(s);
- Intex Industries Xiamen Co. Ltd., a China corporation, having a place of business at Xinyang Industrial Zone, No. 858 Wengjiao Rd., Haicang, Xiamen, Fujian China ("IIX");
- Intex Recreation Corp., a California corporation having a place of business at 4001 Via Oro Avenue, Suite 210, Long Beach, California 90810, USA ("IRC"); and
- Intex Marketing Ltd., a British Virgin Islands corporation having a place of business at Wickham's Cay, P.O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola VG1110, British Virgin Islands ("IML");

WHEREAS, on or before the Effective Date, IIX was owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PRC Application(s) by virtue of the Inventor(s)' employment;

WHEREAS, IIX executed a certain assignment entitled "Non-PRC Assignment of PRC Priority Application(s)" effective *nunc pro tunc* as of November 25, 2013 ("First Assignment"), purporting to assign its entire non-PRC right, title and interest in and to the PRC Application(s) to IML;

WHEREAS, the Inventor(s) executed a certain assignment entitled "Assignment to Business Concern" on September 28, 2015 ("Second Assignment"), purporting to assign their entire right, title and interest in and to the corresponding U.S. Patent Application No. 14/553,705 and "any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto" to IRC;

WHEREAS, IRC executed a certain assignment entitled "Assignment of Intellectual Property" on April 18, 2016 ("Third Assignment"), assigning their entire right, title and interest in and to the corresponding U.S. Patent Application No. 14/553,705 (which published as US 2015/0147503) and the corresponding International Patent Application No. PCT/US2014/067457 (which published as WO 2015/077788) to IML;

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date and before the Third Assignment on April 18, 2016, it was the intent of the Parties for IRC to own all non-PRC right, title and interest in and to the inventions and/or designs disclosed in the PRC Application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

The Parties hereby agree that the First and Second Assignments were a mistake and are invalid, and the Parties now intend for this Corrected Assignment to replace and supersede the First and Second Assignments in all respects.

The Parties hereby agree that this Corrected Assignment does not impact or change the Third Assignment in any manner.

IIX, the Inventor(s), to the extent the Inventor(s) still have any rights by virtue of their inventorship, and IML, to the extent IML still has any rights by virtue of the First Assignment (collectively, the "Assignors"), their successors and assigns do hereby, effective nunc pro tunc as of the Effective Date, assign unto IRC (the "Assignee") the full, entire and exclusive non-PRC right, title and interest in, to, and under, including all priority rights, to the inventions and/or designs disclosed in the PRC Application(s) and any and all intellectual property rights including, but not limited to, patents, registered designs, copyrights, and unregistered design rights in and of all non-PRC countries including, but not limited to, Canada, the EPO and its member states, Mexico, and the United States, whether or not claiming priority thereto including, but not limited to, any child applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, Hague Convention applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, substitutes, extensions and/or reissues thereof, and any patents, registered designs, copyrights, unregistered design rights, or other intellectual property rights resulting therefrom and including the right to sue for past infringement for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term(s) for which said rights may be granted or subsist, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made. With the exception of the priority rights to the PRC Application(s), the right, title, and interest to the respective PRC Application(s) is not subject to this assignment.

The Assignors agree to execute and have executed all papers necessary in connection with application(s) and patent(s), registered design(s), copyright(s), unregistered design rights, and any other subsisting intellectual property rights in any non-PRC countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any

review and reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents, registered designs, copyrights, unregistered design rights, and any other subsisting intellectual property rights as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignors agree to execute and have executed all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s), any resulting patents, registered designs, copyrights, unregistered design rights, or other intellectual property rights or continuation, division, reissue, review, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, re-examination, review, or litigation.

The Assignors agree to execute and have executed all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The Assignors agree to give lawful testimony and do all other lawful acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of any patent, registered design or other intellectual property right to Assignee or its nominees, in all non-PRC countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions and/or designs, or any of them, patented, registered or otherwise protected with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such patents, registered designs or other intellectual property rights.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or any other non-PRC country to issue any and all patents, registered designs or other intellectual property rights of the United States or any other non-PRC country resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any review or reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignors hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Corrected Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other non-PRC country for recordation of this document.

This Corrected Assignment shall be construed under the laws of the State of California, USA.

3

US.107219996.02

PATENT

REEL: 047957 FRAME: 0721

Jui day	fixis	Corrected Assignment at
200 %		of January 2017, to be effective a
in Heiang Lin (deceased	INVENTOR III Wen Ling Chang Life Logal Representative of High	Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below) Stress #2 (not necessary if notarized below)
		TATE OF
Witness my hand and		Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public

Y	88 86 <u></u>		ibis	5th da
of January	,2017, to be effi	ective as of the date indica	ted above.	
		INVE)	NYOR#2	
		Yav Y	<u> Jav-Jav</u> Jan Hau	- Zhui
Witness #1 (not nece	stary if notarized below	v)		
	2017 / 1/45 ssary if notarized below	 >}		
TATE OF	,			
COUNTY OF) 88:			
		THE COLORS OF THE COLORS AND THE COLORS OF T	t oxion and one	ographicoccocci oc 40 40 .
	ed before me, a Notary	runic, within and for said	i state and Coumy.	witness my hand and

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, U	ne undersigne	d, intendic	ig to be legally t	ound heret	y, has duly	executed this
Corrected Assignmen							
of January	,2017, _{to b}	c offective as	of the date	indicated abov	8.		N
Witness #1 (not necess Gaules Witness #2 (not necess		20 80		INTEX INDUS	, signerally		
STATE OF) SS	\$					
Acknowledged	i before me, a No			for said State as	od County,	Witness my	hand and
			 M	Interv Public			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, inte	mding to be legally bound hereby, has duly executed th
Corrected Assignment at LONG BOACH. CA	bisbay
Corrected Assignment at <u>LONG BOACH.</u> CA of <u>JCUNUCAL</u> , 2018, to be effective as of the	date indicated above.
	INTEX RECREATION CORP.
	Name: Robert S. Koeffig Title: Assistant Secretary
Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)	
Witness #2 (not necessary if notarized below)	
STATE OF <u>California</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>LOS ANGELES</u>	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within Notarial Scal this <u>30</u> day of <u>CNULCLAL</u> , 201	n and for said State and County . Witness my hand and \widetilde{g}_{i}^{j}
Andreas Andrea	<u> Uolonda Lolado</u> Nary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intend	ing to be legally bound hereby, has duly executed this
Corrected Assignment at UNG Beach & CA	
of JCINUCULY 2019, to be effective as of the de	te indicated above.
	INTEX MARKETING LTD.
	Name: William G. Smith Title: Attorney-in-Fact
Witness #1 (not necessary if notarized below)	
Witness #2 (not necessary if noturized below)	
STATE OF <u>COLIFO (YLICA</u>) COUNTY OF LOS PAYALES	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within an Notarial Seal this 314 day of <u>January</u> , 2018.	nd for said State and County, Witness my hand and
	Motorda Mosales

8

US.107219996.02

RECORDED: 08/15/2018